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Data in Hany Forms... 

Statistics Canada disseminates data in a variety of 
forms. In addition to publications, both standard and 
special tabulations are offered on computer print-
outs, microfiche and microfilm, and magnetic tapes. 
Maps and other geographic reference materials are 
available for some types of data. Direct access to 
aqgreqated information is possible through CAMSIM, 
Statistics Canada's machine-readable data base and 
retrieval system. 

How to (btain More Information 

Inquiries about this publication and related statis-
tics or services should he directed to: 

Livestock and Animal Products Section, 
Agriculture Division, 

Statistics Canada, Ottawa, K1A 016 (Telephone: 
990-8714) or to the Statistics Canada reference cen-
tre in: 

St. John's (772-4073) 	Sturgeon Falls (753-4888) 

Halifax 	(426-5331) 	Winnipeg 	(983-4020) 
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Montréal 	(283-5725) 	Edmonton 	(420-3027) 
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Toronto 	(973-6586) 

Toll-free access is provided in all provinces and 
territories, for users who reside outside the local 
dialing area of any of the regional reference centres. 

Newfoundland and Labrador 1-800-563-4255 

Nova Scotia, New Brunswick 
and Prince Edward Island 1-800-565-7192 

Quebec 1-800-361-2831 

Ontario 1-800-268-1151 

Manitoba 1-800-282-8006 

Saskatchewan 1-800-667-7164 

Alberta 1-800-222-6400 

British Columbia (South 
and Central) 1-800-663-1551 
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Northweslel Inc.) Zenith 0-8913 

Northwest Territories 
(area served by 
Northweslel Inc.) 	 Call collect 403-420-2011 

How to Order Publications 

This and other Statistics Canada publications may be 
purchased from local authorized agents and other 
community bookstores, through the local Statistics 
Canada offices, or by mail order to Publication Sales, 
Statistics Canada, Ottawa, K1A 016. 

1(613)993-7276 

Toronto 
Credit card only (973-Bo1)  

Des données aous plumieurs for.es... 

Statistique Canada diffuse les données sous Forces diverses. 
Outre lea publications, des totalisations habituelles at sn.'-
ciales sont offertes sur imprimés d'ordinateur, sur microl;-
ches et microfilms et sur bandes magnétiques. Des cartes 
d'autres documents de référence géographiques sont dispon;F 
rxur certaines sortes de données. L'accès direct a des donriru; 
agrégées est possible per le trucheinent de CANSIM, la base de 
données ordinolinque et le système d'extraction de Statistique 
Canada. 

Comment obtenir d'autres renseigneinents 

Toutes demandes de renseigneinents au sujet de cette publica-
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SYMBOL S 

The following standard symbols are used 
in Statistics Canada publications: 

figures not available. 

figures not appropriate or not applica-
b le. 

- nil or zero. 

-- amount too small to be expressed. 

P preliminary figures. 

r revised figures. 

x confidential to meet secrecy require-
ments of the Statistics Act. 

SIGNES CONVENTIONNELS 

Les signes conventionnels suivants sont em-
ployés uniformément dans les publications de 
Statistique Canada: 

nmbres indisponibles. 

n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

- néant ou zero. 

-- nombres infimes. 

P nombres provisoires. 

r nombres rectifiés. 

x confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de la 
Loi our la statistique relatives mu secret. 

This puhlicat ion was prepared under the 
direction of: 

• Helen Fitzgerald-Mcoonald, Chief 
Livestock and Animal Products Section 

Peter Seerstecher, Project Manager 
Animal Products Unit 

Robert Koroluic, Analyst 
Animal Products Unit 

Cette publication a été rédigée sous is direction 
de: 

Helen Fitzqerald-McDonald, chef 
Section du bétail et des produits 
d'origine animale 

Peter Beerstecher, chargé de projet des 
produits d'origine animale 

Robert Koroluk, analyste 
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receive this information via ENVOY 100 or a 
	ENVOY 100 ou tsl système de message électronique 

similar electronic messaging system by 	semblable, s'il-vous-plait nous le faire savoir 
calling 613-990-8714. 	 en téléphonant 613-990-8714. 
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liminary estimates For April 1987 show that egg 
pIr ict ion in Canada at 40,505,000 dozen decreased by 
.3 from April 1986. The number of layers increased 
v 0.9% from 23,501,000 in 1986 to 23,716,000 in 1987 

while the rate of lay decreased from 2,074 in April 
1986 to 2,050 in April 1987. 

Egg producers received an averaqe of 88.3 cents per 
dozen in April 1987 compared with 93.0 cents in April 
1986. 

Frozen eggs in cold storage decreased by 30.0% from 
June 1, 1986 to June 1, 1987. 

FAIlS SAILIANTS 

Scion lea estimations provisoires, Is production doeufs su 
Canada est de 40,505,000 douzaines, une diminution de 0.3% 
d'avril 1986 a avril 1987. Le nombre de pondeuses a auginente 
de 0.9% de 23,501,000 an 1986 a 23,716,000 en 1987 tandis que 
Is taux de ponte a diminué de 2,074 en avril 1986 a 2,050 an 
avril 1987. 

Lea producteijrs ont recu en moyenne 88.3 cents Is douzaine 
d'oeufs en avril 1987 contre 93.0 cents en avril 1986. 

Lea stocks d'oeufs congelés an entrepôt frigorifique ont 
djminué de 30.0% du 1er  juin 1986 mu 1er  juin 1987. 

INTROOUCTION 

Intercensal revisions for laying hens, egg produc-
tion, sales and home use are now available on CANSIM. 
These revisions reflect changes in both non-registered 
and registered laying hen numbers and the resulting 
calculations between the 1976 and 1981 Censuses of 
Agriculture. 

This publication now also contains stocks of frozen 
poultry products formerly published in Stocks of Dairy 
and Frozen Poultry Products, Catalogue 32-009. Data 
for stocks are collected by mail questionnaires from 
public and semi-public cold storages, meet packers, 
growers, wholesale grocers warehouses and central 
warehouses of chain grocery stores. 

Inventories are taken at manufacturers and whole-
le level and firma are required to report all stocks 
Idin their own establishments or in specially rent-

1 rooms elsewhere as at the opening of the first 
lisiness day of the month. Stocks of poultry products 
re obtained with the co-operation of Agriculture 
iinada. 

Although storage operators have been asked to re-
port Grade A Poultry separately from other inventory 
since January 1, 1976, some Grade A may still he re-
ported with other grades. 

Unclassified poultry stocks, as shown in Table 9, 
include the following: 	chicken fat, necks, backs, 
giblets (hearts, livers, gizzards), cooked and 
uncooked diced chicken meat except for whole fowl, all 
other edible parts of fowl. This category includes 
turkey necks, backs, giblets and cooked and uncooked 
diced turkey meat. It does not include chicken feet, 
pheasants, quails or rabbits. 

See March 1987 publication for methodology For 
determining laying flock size, egg production and 
stocks of poultry and eggs. 

Note: 

Quantities in this publication are, and will 
continue to he, in S.I. units. The conversion factor 
is: 1 kg = 2.2046 lb. 

INTRODUCTION 

Lea revisions intercensales des poules pondeuses, de Is 
production des oeufs, des ventea et des quantites doeufs con-
sommés b Is maison, soot maintenant disponibles par le truche-
sent du CANSIM. Ces reviaions démontrent des changements dana 
le nombre de poules pondeuses non-enregistrées at enregistrées 
at lee résultmts qui s'ensuivent entre le recensement agricole 
1976 et celui de 1981. 

La présente publication contient maintenant lea stocks de 
produits de volaille congelée puhliés auparavant dens Stocks 
de produits laitiers et volaille coogelém, no 32-009 au cata-
logue. Les stocks ont été recueillis an moyen de question-
naires envoyés sue entrepots frigorifiques des secteurs 
publics et semi-publics, aux conserveries de viande, sue éle-
veurs, aux entrepôts des épiciers-grossistes et aux entrepOts 
communs des épiceries b succursales multiples. 

All coura de relevés effectués mu niveou ne Is production at 
de is vente en grom, on a demandé aux entreprisea de declarer 
tous lea stocks queues détenaient dens leurs propres eta-
blismements ou dana lee beaux loués apecialement h cette fin 
at cc, en date du debut de Is premiere journée ouvrabie du 
Iis. Lea chiffres aur lea stocks de volaille ont Cté re-
cueillia par l'entremise ri'Aqriculture Canada. 

Mêrne mi les exploitants d'entrepôts ont Cté priCs a compter 
du 1cr janvier 1976, de faire un rapport des lots de volsilles 
de clnsae A distinct des autres stocks, certains lots de 
classe A distinct des autrea stocks, certains lots de classe A 
peuvent toutefois figurer dsns lea autres classes. 

Lea produits concielés non classes ou divers gui mont 
présentés an tableau 9 de cette publication inclus Is gras de 
poulet, lee cous, les dos, lea ahatis (coeijra, foies, 
qésiers), Is viande de poulet cuite ou non cuite coupCe en 
cubes sauf lea poules entières, et toutea lea autrem parties 
comestible de Is poule. Le Tableau 9 inclus auasi lea cous, 
lea dos, lea ahatis (coeura, foiea, gésiers) du dindon, Is 
viande de dindoni cuite at non cuite coupCe en cubes, maim 
n'inclus pas lee pattes de poulet, lea faimans, lea csilles nu 
lea lapins. 

Voir Is publication de mars 1987 pour Is mCthode servant a 
determiner Is taille des troupeaux de pondeuses, Is production 
d'oeufs et 1cm stocks d'oeufa at de volaillee. 

Nota: 

Lea quantitéa dana cette publication mont et continueront 
d'être présentCes uniquement en unites de mesure du S.I. I.e 
fscteur de conversion utilisé est: 1 ka r 2.2046 liv. 
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TABLE 1. &mary Table, Production, Stocks and Farm Prices of Eggs, Canada, April 1986 and 1987 

TABLEAU 1. So,iaire, production, stocks d'oeufs et prix 6 is fer.e des oeufs, Canada, avril 1986 et 1981 

April 
percentaq 

Avril of 1986 

1987 en 
1986 1987 	 pourcentage 

do 1986 

Average number of layers - Nombre moyen 1 000 
do pondeuses 23,501 23,716 100.9 

Eggs per 100 layers - Noithre doeufs 
pour 100 pondeuses 2,074 2,050 98.8 

Egg production - Production '000 doz. 
d'oeufs '000 douz 40,608 40,505 99.7 

Farm price of eggs sold for consumption - Prix 4/doz. 
is ferme des oeufs mis an marché c./douz 93.0 88.3 94.9 

June 1, 1986 June 1, 	1987 
revised(1) preliminary(1) 

Juin 1, 	1986 Juin 1, 	1987 
rectifi6s(1) provisoires(1) 

doz. - '000 - douz 

Stocks of frozen eggs - Stocks 0.6kg/doz. 
d'oeufs congelés 0.6kg/douz 2,316 1,608 69 

(1) On the First business day of the month. 
(1) Le presier jour ouvrable du VEXS. 

TABLE 2. Egg Production, by Province, April 1986 and 1981 

TABLEAU 2. Production d'oeufs, per province, avril 1986 et 1987 

Average number of 
	

Eggs per 100 layers 
	

Egg production 
layers(1) 

Nombre moyen de 
	

Nombre d'oeufs pour 
	

Production d'oeufs 
pondeuses( 1) 
	

100 pondeuses 

1986 	 1987 	 1986 	1987 	 1986 	 1987 

1 000 	 No. - nbre 	 doz. - '000 - douz 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 405 407 2,062 2,066 696 700 
Prince Edward Island - Tle-du-Prince-gdouard 144 143 2,150 2,045 258 242 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Ecosse 864 888 2,026 2,068 1,459 1,482 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 544 529 1,877 1,895 851 835 
Québec 3,793 3,840 2,111 2,113 6,673 6,762 
Ontario 8,977 9,142 2,165 2,072 16,196 15,785 
Manitoba 2,536 2,540 2,065 2,058 4,364 4,355 
Saskatchewan 1,137 1,163 1,855 1,867 1,758 1 1 80 
Alberta 2,336 2,285 1,855 1,923 3,611 3,66 
British Columbia - Colombie-I3rltanrlLque 2,765 2,779 2,058 2,105 4,742 4,874 

CANAIM 23,501 23,716 2,074 2,050 40,608 40,505 

(1) The average of the estimated number of layers at the beginning and end of month. 
(1) Moyenne du nombre estimatif de pondeuses au debut at a Is fin du mois. 

I 



El 

- 

TABLE 3. Egg Disposition, by Province, April 1986 and 1987 

TABLEAU 3. fcoulament des oeufs, par province, avril 1986 at 1987 

Sold for constiapt ion 

Vendua pour consommat ion 

Quantity Value 

Quantité Valeur 

19B6 	1987 1986 	1987 

'000 of doz. $000 

1 000 de douz 

Used by producers 

LJtilisés per lea producteura 

Farm price 	 Quantity 	 Value 

Prix h is ferme 	Quantité 	 Valeur 

1986 	1987 	1986 	1987 	1986 	1987 

• per doz. 	 '000 of doz. 	$'OOO 

c. la douz 	 000 de douz 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 695 698 723 726 104.6 104.1 1 1 1 1 

Prince Edward Island - Ile-du- 
Prince-1douard 253 237 256 232 101.7 98.1 5 5 5 4 

Nova Scotia - Nouve1le-cosse 1,385 1,424 1,375 1,381 98.9 96.2 12 11 11 10 

New Brunswick - Nouveau- 
Brunswick 660 661 647 641 96.5 95.9 9 10 8 9 

Québec 5,815 5,775 5,518 5,244 94.1 90.0 91 89 111 106 

Ontario 14 7 879 14,350 13,823 12,599 92.5 87.4 216 211 214 200 

Manitoba 4,103 4,053 3,541 3,218 86.1 79.3 57 55 51 45 
Saskatchewan 1,461 1,478 1,354 1,289 92.0 86.3 181 179 174 164 

Alberta 2,992 3,026 2,777 2,660 92.7 87.8 174 173 163 154 
British Colinbia - Colombie- 

Britannique 4,310 4,388 4,112 3,945 95.2 89.7 89 89 90 86 

CANADA 36,553 36,090 34,126 31,935 93.0 88.3 835 823 828 779 

P 	TABLE 4. Production and Disposition of Eggs, by Province, January to the End of April 1986 and 1987 

TABLEAU 4. Production et écoulent des oeufs, par province, janvier h is fin d'avril 1986 at 1987 

1987 as Sold for 1987 as Used by producers 1987 as 
a % of consujption(2) a % of a % of 
1986 1986 1986 

Production(1) 
1987 en Vendus pour 1987 en Utilisés par 1987 en 
% de consommation(2) % de les producteurs % de 
1986 1986 1986 

1986 	1987 1986 	1987 1986 	1987 

1 000 of doz. '000 of doz. - '000 of doz. 

'000 de douz. '000 de douz. 000 de douz. 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 2,748 2,780 101.2 2,743 2,752 100.3 5 5 100.0 
Prince Edward Island - fle-du- 

Prince-Tdousrd 1,004 1,008 100.4 983 987 100.4 21 21 100.0 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-cosse 6,015 5,992 99.6 5,710 5,685 99.6 46 45 97.8 
New Brunswick - Nouveau- 

Brunswick 3,343 3,302 98.8 2,669 2,678 100.3 36 39 108.3 

Québec 25,500 25,577 100.3 21,963 21,751 99.0 364 356 97.8 
Ontario 65,674 65,087 99.1 60,659 59,427 98.0 860 847 98.5 
Manitoba 17,440 17,794 102.0 16,504 16,620 100.7 227 223 98.2 
Saskatchewan 7,071 6,998 99.0 5,947 5,867 98.7 709 717 101.1 
Alberta 14,504 15,140 104.4 12,231 12,725 104.0 686 693 101.0 
British Columbia - Colombia- 

Britannique 19,161 19,122 99.8 17,428 17,097 98.1 355 357 100.6 

CANADA 162,460 162,800 100.2 146,837 145,589 99.2 3,309 3,303 99.8 

I) 	Includes hatching eggs. 

S 	
:1) Comprend les oeufa d'incubation. 
(2) Hatching eggs not included. 
:2) Ne comprend pas lea oeufs dincijhst inn. 
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TABlE 5. thick P1weents, Laying Type, by Province or Region, Five-week Period, Ending May 2, 1986 and 1987 

TABlEAU 5. Pluents do pousains famelles du type de ponte, par province et region, période de cinq suaines finissant le 
2 usi 1986 et 1987 

Five-week period ending January 1 to May 2 
May 2 

PCriode de cinq senlaines Le icr  janvier au 2 mai 
se terminant le 2 mai 

1987 as a 1987 as a 
percentage percentage 
of 1986 of 1986 

1986 1987 1986 1987 
1987 en 1987 en 
pourcentage pourcentage 
de 1986 de 1986 

thousands thousands 

milliers milliers 

Atlantic provinces - Provinces de I'Atlantique 195 203 1.041 712 654 .919 
Québec 370 317 .857 1,107 1,036 .936 
Ontario 1,165 1,027 .882 3,377 3,374 .999 
Manitoba 387 374 .966 972 974 1.002 
Saskatchewan 252 255 1.012 497 528 1.062 
Alberta 461 377 .818 928 812 .875 
British Colunbia - Colombie-Britannique 347 316 .911 932 899 .965 

CANADA 3,177 2,869 .903 8,525 8,277 .971 

Source: 	Ao ricu I 	ur 	Canarl;i . 	 - 

TAut 6. Report of Processed Fqq Productian, Canada, iiv-week Period Endi,a1 May 2, 1986 and 1981 

TABLEAU 6. Rapport stir Ia production d'oeufs transrori.es, Canada, période do cinq senialnes finissant Ic 2 mai, 1986 et 1987 

Whole egg 	 Yolk 	 Total period 	To da' 
Albumen 

Oeufs entiers 	 launes 	 Total période 	A ce jour 

kilograns - kilogranmes 

Total break (liquid basis) - Total des 
oeufs cassés (liquide) 1 216 109 264 153 398 929 1 879 191 11 	348 863 

Frozen egg production - Production 
d'oeufs conqelCs 539 431 150 686 107 726 797 843 4 185 303 

Liquid egg production - Production 
d'oeufs liquides 577 387 39 048 66 058 682 493 2 408 175 

Dried egg production - Production de 
poudre d'oeufs 36 702 56 861 6S 648 159 211 1 	393 fl7 

Source: Poultry Market Report, 	Agriculturi' Cnad. 
Source: March 	de volaitls, 	rapport dAqrjcniture (na1 
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TA&E 7. Egg-feed Ratio, by Nonth, Canada, 1980-1987 

AB1EA&J 7. Rapports des oetifs aux alAments, par mois, Canada, 1980-1987 

Month - Mois 1980 1981 1982 1983 1984 1985 1986 	 1987 

kilograns - kiioqranmes 

January - Janvier 3.12 3.03 3.30 3.35 3.25 3.47 3.45 	 3.61 
February - Février 3.16 3.07 3.24 3.39 3.21 3.50 3.43 	 3.64 
March - Mars 3.18 3.02 3.19 3.32 3.25 3.56 3.49 	 3.71 
April - Avril 3.23 3.01 3.21 3.41 3.13 3.56 3.51 	 3.70 

May - Mei 3.24 3.10 3.16 3.34 3.12 3.63 3.41 
June - Juin 3.16 3.05 3.14 3.27 3.08 3.48 3.42 
July - Juillet 3.12 3.11 3.18 3.24 3.19 3.48 3.44 
August - AoOt 2.94 3.12 3.21 3.18 3.19 3.46 3.44 

September - Septembre 2.95 3.16 3.26 3.15 3.12 3.53 3.47 
October - Octobre 2.99 3.23 3.35 3.14 3.26 3.54 3.49 
November - Novembre 3.00 3.28 3.44 3.20 3.40 3.62 3.69 
December - Décernbre 2.97 3.28 3.33 3.27 3.37 3.52 3.61 

Average - Moyenne 3.09 3.12 3.25 3.27 3.21 3.53 3.49 

Note: The egq-feed ratio is the number of kiloqrsns of 17%-20% laying feed that are equal in value to the farm price of one 
dozen eggs. 	Feed prices are weighted by the number of layers in each of five regions of Canada. Egq prices are based 
on the returns to farmers for all grades of market eggs. 

Nota: Ic rapport des oeufs aux aIlments est le nombre de kilogrammes de moulée de ponte b teneur de 17%-20% dont is valeur 
qiiivaut su prix dune douzaine doeufs 	i is ferme. 	Le prix des aliments eat pondéré suivant le nombre de pondeuses 

cinq réqione du Canada. 	Le prix des oeufs est fondé sur lea recettes des agriculteurs pour t.outes lea categories 
"ji 	vn -1 

TABLE B. Avr'ji Pr 	 I 	hi for [ons;irxpl too in Canada, Iu 	NoruiJu, 19811-.1981 

TA&EAU B. Prix moyen dee oeufs vendus pour coriao.ivation ai Canada, par mols, 1980-1987 

Month - Mois 1980 1981 1982 1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 

dollars per dozen - dollars is douzaine 

January - Janvier .760 .885 .882 .860 .968 .964 .912 .902 
February - FCvrier .767 .897 .878 .869 .982 .964 .923 .902 
March - Mars .773 .897 .874 .876 .984 .966 .932 .898 
April - Avril .773 .903 .871 .885 .962 .964 .930 .883 

May - f4ai .774 .905 .866 .893 .956 .964 .920 
June - Juin .763 .906 .870 .891 .958 .964 .917 
July - .]uillet .769 .912 .882 .891 .988 .936 .918 
August - AoOt .770 .927 .894 .896 .995 .934 .915 

September - Septembre .797 .917 .900 .913 .982 .933 .904 
ictober - Octobre .824 .915 .894 .932 .982 .928 .917 
November - Novembre .840 .904 .874 .954 .982 .919 .909 
lecember - Décembre .859 .887 .857 .972 .964 .911 .900 

ource: Aqriculture Canada. 
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TABLE 9. Stocks of Frozen Poultry, by Province(l) 
	

I 
Chicken under 2 kg 	Chicken 2 kq and 

Poulets de coins de 2 kg 	Poulets de 2 kg et 

Reported 	Other 	Reported 	Other 
Grade A 	 Grade A 

Total 	 Total 
Rapporté 	Autres 	Rapporté 	Autres 

No. 	 classe A 	 clasae A 

cuts 	chicken 

Morceaux 	Poulets 
de poulet 	apprêtéa 

- metric - tonnes - metriques 

Atlwtic provinces(2) 

1 	June 	1, 	1987P 163 166 329 37 38 75 362 

2 	May 1, 	1987r 156 165 321 34 43 77 378 

3 	June 1, 	1986 131 98 229 84 68 152 351 

Quebec 

4 	June 1, 	1987P 508 269 777 396 530 926 1 	269 

5 	May 1, 	1987r 777 795 1 	572 420 475 895 1 	192 

6 	June 1, 	1986 220 360 580 677 352 1 	029 666 

Ontario 

7 	June 1, 	1987P 378 148 526 102 31 133 1 	181 

B 	May 	1, 	19117r 1 	1'1 7 124 1 	771 11)8 155 263 9611 

9 	June 1, I: 17 I 352 

Manitoba 

10 	June 1, 	1987P 381 127 508 112 11)5 217 432 

11 	May 	1, 	1987r 344 88 432 45 79 124 415 

12 	June 1. 	1986 78 63 141 68 148 216 404 

Saskatchewan 

13 June 1, 	1987P 68 163 231 28 
14 May 1, 	1987r 88 140 228 19 
15 June 1, 1986 143 65 208 26 

Alberta 

16 June 1, 1987P 399 354 753 49 
17 May 1, 	1987r 243 183 426 63 
18 June 1, 	1986 608 294 902 78 

British Coltabia 

19 June 1, 	198711  257 98 355 60 
20 May 1, 	1987r 293 144 437 53 
21 June 1, 	1986 212 113 325 103 

TOTAL 

22 June 1, 	1987P 2 154 1 	325 3 479 784 
23 May 1 	1987r 3 048 1 639 4 687 742 
24 June 1, 	1986 1 641 1 005 2 646 1 	208 

See footnote(s) at end of table. 

29 	57 	121 
24 	43 	135 
30 	56 	254 

99 	148 	695 
114 	177 	722 
83 	161 	474 

77 	137 	395 
75 	128 	415 
39 	142 	509 

124 
178 
58 

589 
633 
130 

943 
736 

I 
275 
259 
121 

28 
22 
24 

52 
30 
79 

164 
156 
435 

909 	1693 	4455 	2 
965 	1 707 	4 217 	2 015 
754 	1 962 	3 610 	1 o5 
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TARLFAU 9. Stocks do viande do volaille congelée, par provirice(l) 

Ihicken Fowl Turkey 5 kg and under 

'oulets Poules Dindons de 5 kg at moms 

Reported 	Other Reported Other 
Grade A Grade A 

Total Total Total 
Rapporté 	Autres Rapporté Autrea 
classe A classe A 

metric - tonnes - métriques 

Provinces de lAtlantique(2) 

890 3 7 10 99 51 150 1cr juin 1987P 1 
954 3 11 14 90 39 129 ler mal 1987r 2 
790 5 25 30 109 67 176 1er j.ri 	1986 3 

Qudbec 

3 561 68 286 354 1 	726 460 2 186 ler juin 1987P 4 
4 292 52 200 252 1 262 270 1 	532 1cr mai  1987F 5 

2405 242 286 528 1 	223 555 1 	578 1er juin 1986 6 

tario 

2 783 163 446 609 789 545 1 	334 1er juin 1987P 7 
230 90 4(36 496 466 158 824 1cr mai 	1987' B 

13 '' 1 '1fl1 1 1 	i 74 1 1 r 	,j,, 	109(, 

I Miiut abs 

ier Juin 1987P 10 

1 230 31 43 74 199 113 312 1er mai 1987r 11 
882 51 103 154 232 67 299 1cr juin 1986 12 

5askatchein 

433 15 10 25 52 25 77 1er Juin 1987P 13 
428 10 11 21 55 24 79 1" mai 1987r 14 
542 10 24 34 74 25 99 1er juin 1986 15 

Alberta 

1 648 17 13 30 270 121 391 1er juin 1967P 16 

1 355 46 55 103 259 182 441 ler mai  1987r 17 

1 616 36 55 91 323 86 407 ler juin 1986 18 

Co1bie-8ritw1nique 

1 051 11 16 27 450 43 493 1er join 1987P 19 

1 136 12 20 32 434 47 481 1er Ma i 1987r 20 

1 411 28 26 54 471 75 546 1cr juin 1986 21 

TOTAL 

Ii 798 301 829 1 	130 3 554 1 435 4 989 ler juln 19872 22 

2 625 246 746 992 2 765 1 	033 3 798 1cr mai 1987r 23 

NO 

9 908 	405 	2 212 	2 617 	3 335 	1 144 	4 479 	1cr JuIn 1986 	 24 

Volt note(s) è Is fin du tableau. 
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TABLE 9. Stocks of Frozen Poultry, by Province(1) - Concluded 

Turkey over 5 kg and Turkey 8 kg and ov 
under 8 kg 

Dindons de plus de 5 kg Dindona de 8 kg et plus 
at de mains de 8 kg 

Reported 	Other Reported Other 
Grade A Grade A 

Total Total 
Rapporte 	Autres Rapporte Autres 

No. classe A classe A 

metric - tonnes - métriques 

Atlwitic provincea(2) 

1 June 1, 1981P 27 	49 76 42 42 84 
2 May 	1, 	1987 32 	47 19 35 35 70 
3 June 1. 	1986 64 	51 115 28 16 44 

4 

Quebec 

June 1, 	1987P 591 560 1 	151 268 184 452 
5 May 	1, 	1987w 469 463 932 248 252 500 
6 June 1, 1986 681 425 1 	106 304 86 390 

Ontario 

7 June 1, 	1987P 1 	181 1 	999 3 180 536 818 1 	354 
8 May 	1, 	1987r 556 1 	075 1 	631 445 674 1 	11 

1, 	1 0 06 81.,  428 1 	240 2?1 72 

I 
Man tuba 

10 June 1, 	1987P 97 131 228 304 193 497 
11 May 1, 	1987r 113 279 392 204 148 352 
12 June 1, 	1986 114 84 198 86 30 116 

Samkatctwan 

13 June 1, 	1987P 102 29 131 85 32 117 
14 May 1, 	1987r 95 26 121 67 28 95 
15 June 1, 1986 106 53 159 61 8 69 

Alberta 

16 June 1, 	1987P 368 159 527 168 56 224 
17 May 1, 	1987" 272 236 508 181 28 209 
18 June 1, 	1986 349 205 554 94 12 106 

British Coliiabia 

19 June 1, 	1987P 529 9 538 454 31 485 
20 May 1, 	1987r 438 101 539 456 35 491 
21 June 1, 1986 582 53 635 174 10 184 

TOTAL 

22 June 1, 	1987P 2 895 2 936 5 831 1 	857 1 	556 3 	21 
23 May 1, 	1987r 1 975 2 227 4 202 1 636 1 200 2 	10 ,  
24 June 1, 	1986 2 708 1 299 4 007 968 534 1 	50 

(1) Totals include dressed and eviscerated weights. 
(2) Newfoundland data are not included prior to 1984. 
(3) See Introduction for an explanation of unclassified. 
Note: 1 kg = 2.2046 lb. 
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LABLEAU 9. Stocks de vionde de volaille congelêe, par province(1) - fin 

lurkey Turkey 	Ducks Goose 	Unclas- Grand 
further total sifxed(3) total 
processed all 

poultry 
meat 

Dindons Dindons 	Canards Dies 	Non Total 
apprêtéa total clessé(3) général, 

viande de 
volaille 

metric - tonnes - metriques 

Provinces de PAtltique(2) 

97 407 11 5 84 1 407 1cr juin 1987P 
104 382 10 2 95 1 457 ler Mai 1987r 
128 463 9 5 127 1 424 1cr juin 1986 

iébec 

426 4 215 98 13 771 9 012 let juin 1987P 
470 3 434 111 5 764 8 858 ier mai 1987r 
495 3 569 262 3 724 7 491 1er juin 1986 

tario 

1 	994 7 862 242 1 1 985 13482 1er juln 1987P 
u, 5220 224 1 2470 11 	641 let Mai 1987r 

I 
4 479 (428 7 1 	203 10 105 icr JuAn 1986 

Manitoba 

385 1 468 41 30 188 3 234 ier juin 1987P 
489 1 	545 44 29 192 3 114 1cr mai 1987r 
305 918 309 9 182 2 454 1er juin 1986 

Saskatchewan 

54 379 17 1 183 1 038 1er juin 1987P 
59 354 19 3 165 990 icr max  1987r 
67 394 22 7 25 1 024 1er juin 1986 

Alberta 

121 1 263 100 1 127 3 169 1er Juin 1987P 
110 1 268 77 1 227 3 031 jer mai  1987r 
109 1 	176 75 11 205 3 174 Icr juin 1986 

Col.bie-8ritwnique 

231 1 	747 66 14 44 2 949 icr juin 1987P 
263 1 	774 124 14 53 3 133 1cr mai 1987 
418 1 	783 66 40 94 3 448 1cr juin 1986 

TOTAL 

308 17341 575 65 3 382 34291 1cr juin 1987P 
141 13 977 609 55 3 966 32 224 1cr mai 1987r 

2 794 12 782 1 	171 82 2 560 29 120 - 1er juin 1986 

(1) Poids de Is volaille hebillée et éviscérêe. 
t2) Les données de Terre-Neuve antêrxeures 	1984 ne mont pas 
(3) Voir introduction pour une explication de non clasaé. 
Moth: 1 kg r 2.2046 liv. 

NO 

2 
3 

4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

13 
14 
15 

16 
17 
18 

19 
20 
21 

22 
23 
24 
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TABLE 10. Stocks of Frozen Chicken and Turkey Heat, Atlaitic Provinces 

TABLEAU 10. Stocks de viaide de poulets et dindons conqelAa, provinces de l'Atlaitique 

Total 

Chicken 

Poulets 

I 

Turkey 

Dindons 

metric - tonnes - metriques 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve: 

June 1, 	1987P 	- ler juin 1987P 455 157 
May 1, 	1987r 	- icr cmi 1981r 486 146 

Prince Edward Island - tle-du-Prince-Edouard: 

June 1, 	1987P 	- 1or Juin 1987P - - 

May 1, 	1987r 	icr mai 	1987r - 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Icosse: 

June 1, 1987P 	- 1dt juln 1987P 274 131 
May 1, 	1987r 	- ier mal 1987" 279 112 

New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick: 

June 1, 	1987P 	- let jtr1 1987P 161 119 
May 1, 	1987r 	- icr mal 1987r 189 124 

TABU 	11. 	Stocks of Frozen I qqn 	IU Inki 	t rr4e, by Reqiori I 
TABLEAU 11. Stocks d'oeufs conqetés dais lea entrepOts frigorifiqi.s per réqion 

June 1, 1987P 
Total 

icr juin 1987P 

Whole Yolk Whites May 1 June 1 
1987r 1986 

Total 
Entiers Jaune Blanc jer mai icr juin 

1987" 1986 

metric - tonnes - métriques 

CANADA 545 287 133 770 1 390 

At1antic provinces(i) - Provinces de 
lAtlantique(1) 4 - 1 5 4 18 

Central provinces - Provinces centrales 349 60 94 503 330 549 

Western provinces - Provinces de l'Ouest 192 227 38 457 436 823 

(1) Newfoundland data are not included prior to 1984. 
(1) tea données de Terre-Neuve antérietires 1 1984 ne sont pas incluse;. 
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TABLE 12. Stocks of Edible Dried Egg Proticts in Storje in Canada(l) 

TA&EAIJ 12. Stocks de prockiit8 doeufs ciaestibles séchés dana lea entrepôtm mu Canada(1) 

June 1, May 1, Aine 1, 
1987P 1987" 1986 

icr juin ier mai ier Juin 
1987P 1987r 1986 

metric - tormnes - métriques 

Dried whole egg and mixes - Poudre d'oeufs 
entiers et mélanges 188 151 141 

Dried egg yolk and mixes - Poudre de jaunes 
d'oeufs et mélanges 328 373 289 

Dried albumen (egg whites) - Poudre d'alhumen 
(blanc d'oeufs) 134 165 120 

TOTAL 650 689 550 

(1) Includes imported product, product held for analysis, product held in bond and stocks on government account. 
(1) Cnmprend tout produit importé, produil détenu pour analyse, produit consigne et lea stocks détenua pour le compte du 

qoirv"rnrmrrit 
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